
Mid Lancs Track & Field League 2025
 at UCLAN Sports Arena, Preston on Sat 12th April

Senior Men 100m  heat 1
1 60 Jacob Fisher Blackburn Harriers 11.3

2 311 Joseph Clarke Lancaster & Morecambe 11.7

3 130 Symon Woan Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 11.7

4 380 Morgan Greaves-Thomas Liverpool P & S 11.9

5 303 Evan Williams Kirkby Milers AC 12.1

6 225 Lucas James Chorley AC & Tri 12.1

Senior Men 100m  heat 2
1 117 Joel  Elphick Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 11.0

2 427 Ciaran Scroggie Liverpool P & S 11.5

3 120 Teo Hopeng Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 11.5

4 574 Cameron Orr Preston Harriers 12.0

5 260 Muhammad-Sufian Riaz-AhmedHyndburn AC 12.6

6 504 Harvey Van Geffen Pendle AC 12.7

Senior Men 100m  heat 3
1 202 Matthew Wheatley Bury AC 11.2

2 161 Luke Drinnan Bury AC 12.1

3 476 Richard Cordwell Northern Masters AC 12.6

4 683 Ian McPhail Wigan & District 13.8

5 387 Mark Hudson Liverpool P & S 17.0

Senior Men 100m overall
1 117 Joel  Elphick Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 11.0

2 202 Matthew Wheatley Bury AC 11.2

3 60 Jacob Fisher Blackburn Harriers 11.3

4 120 Teo Hopeng Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 11.5

5 427 Ciaran Scroggie Liverpool P & S 11.5

6 130 Symon Woan Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 11.7

7 311 Joseph Clarke Lancaster & Morecambe 11.7

8 380 Morgan Greaves-Thomas Liverpool P & S 11.9

9 574 Cameron Orr Preston Harriers 12.0

10 225 Lucas James Chorley AC & Tri 12.1

11 303 Evan Williams Kirkby Milers AC 12.1

12 161 Luke Drinnan Bury AC 12.1

13 260 Muhammad-Sufian Riaz-AhmedHyndburn AC 12.6

14 476 Richard Cordwell Northern Masters AC 12.6

15 504 Harvey Van Geffen Pendle AC 12.7

16 683 Ian McPhail Wigan & District 13.8

17 387 Mark Hudson Liverpool P & S 17.0

Senior Men 200m  heat 1
1 202 Matthew Wheatley Bury AC 23.1

2 8 Edward Falkingham Barrow & Furness 23.9

3 598 Graham Boreham Southport Waterloo 24.7

4 504 Harvey Van Geffen Pendle AC 26.0

5 142 Simon Morton Burnley AC 26.4

6 626 Will Rothwell Southport Waterloo 26.6

Senior Men 200m  heat 2
1 624 Theo Osborne Southport Waterloo 25.7

2 499 Leeroy Golding Pendle AC 27.7

3 480 Andy Hall Northern Masters AC 31.0

4 458 Andrew Paul McAllister Lytham St Annes 32.1

5 489 Graham Webster Northern Masters AC 34.4

6 474 Paul Christie Northern Masters AC 34.6

Senior Men 200m overall
1 202 Matthew Wheatley Bury AC 23.1

2 8 Edward Falkingham Barrow & Furness 23.9

3 598 Graham Boreham Southport Waterloo 24.7

4 624 Theo Osborne Southport Waterloo 25.7

5 504 Harvey Van Geffen Pendle AC 26.0

6 142 Simon Morton Burnley AC 26.4

7 626 Will Rothwell Southport Waterloo 26.6

8 499 Leeroy Golding Pendle AC 27.7

9 480 Andy Hall Northern Masters AC 31.0

10 458 Andrew Paul McAllister Lytham St Annes 32.1

11 489 Graham Webster Northern Masters AC 34.4

12 474 Paul Christie Northern Masters AC 34.6

Senior Men 400m  heat 1
1 648 Owen Baron Wigan & District 53.7

2 598 Graham Boreham Southport Waterloo 54.4

3 286 Charlie Aspinall Kirkby Milers AC 56.1

4 413 Alexander Procter Liverpool P & S 59.1

5 713 Ben Dilworth Preston Harriers 59.6

6 260 Muhammad-Sufian Riaz-AhmedHyndburn AC 63.6

Senior Men 400m  heat 2
1 282 Alfie Todd Kendal AAC 50.3

2 351 Reuben Anderson Liverpool P & S 54.7

3 288 Luke Culshaw Kirkby Milers AC 55.6

4 70 Harvey Holden Blackburn Harriers 57.6

5 161 Luke Drinnan Bury AC 58.5

6 898 Chris Burgess Southport Waterloo 61.5

7 474 Paul Christie Northern Masters AC 80.3

Senior Men 400m  heat 3
1 140 Reece Lawrence Burnley AC 53.6

2 336 Joe Waddington Lancaster & Morecambe 57.2

3 145 Joshua Waddington Burnley AC 59.7

4 142 Simon Morton Burnley AC 61.8

5 480 Andy Hall Northern Masters AC 69.0

6 458 Andrew Paul McAllister Lytham St Annes 75.2

7 293 Mark Ingarfield Kirkby Milers AC 75.5

8 489 Graham Webster Northern Masters AC 77.4
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Mid Lancs Track & Field League 2025
 at UCLAN Sports Arena, Preston on Sat 12th April

Senior Men 400m overall
1 282 Alfie Todd Kendal AAC 50.3

2 140 Reece Lawrence Burnley AC 53.6

3 648 Owen Baron Wigan & District 53.7

4 598 Graham Boreham Southport Waterloo 54.4

5 351 Reuben Anderson Liverpool P & S 54.7

6 288 Luke Culshaw Kirkby Milers AC 55.6

7 286 Charlie Aspinall Kirkby Milers AC 56.1

8 336 Joe Waddington Lancaster & Morecambe 57.2

9 70 Harvey Holden Blackburn Harriers 57.6

10 161 Luke Drinnan Bury AC 58.5

11 413 Alexander Procter Liverpool P & S 59.1

12 713 Ben Dilworth (NC) Preston Harriers 59.6

13 145 Joshua Waddington Burnley AC 59.7

14 898 Chris Burgess Southport Waterloo 61.5

15 142 Simon Morton Burnley AC 61.8

16 260 Muhammad-Sufian Riaz-AhmedHyndburn AC 63.6

17 480 Andy Hall Northern Masters AC 69.0

18 458 Andrew Paul McAllister Lytham St Annes 75.2

19 293 Mark Ingarfield Kirkby Milers AC 75.5

20 489 Graham Webster Northern Masters AC 77.4

21 474 Paul Christie Northern Masters AC 80.3

Senior Men 800m
1 8 Edward Falkingham Barrow & Furness 2:02.0

2 351 Reuben Anderson Liverpool P & S 2:05.6

3 345 Oliver Oldham Leven Valley AC 2:06.8

4 37 Marcin Baranowski Blackburn Harriers 2:09.5

5 626 Will Rothwell Southport Waterloo 2:11.7

6 564 Adam Link Preston Harriers 2:11.9

7 624 Theo Osborne Southport Waterloo 2:12.3

8 629 Marc Singer Southport Waterloo 2:13.9

9 652 Chris Burgess Wigan & District 2:32.7

10 480 Andy Hall Northern Masters AC 2:35.6

11 482 Paul Lemmon Northern Masters AC 2:53.4

12 387 Mark Hudson Liverpool P & S 2:54.7

13 474 Paul Christie Northern Masters AC 2:56.3

14 489 Graham Webster Northern Masters AC 3:00.1

15 486 David Priestley Northern Masters AC 3:05.3

Senior Men 1500m
1 264 Alfie Addison Kendal AAC 4:12.2

2 297 Cameron Oliver Kirkby Milers AC 4:20.8

3 21 Luke Turner Barrow & Furness 4:27.0

4 288 Luke Culshaw Kirkby Milers AC 4:28.9

5 513 Thomas Bates Preston Harriers 4:39.7

6 470 James Whittle Lytham St Annes 4:47.8

7 244 Robert Walsh Chorley AC & Tri 5:02.7

8 477 Steve Doxey Northern Masters AC 5:47.7

9 387 Mark Hudson Liverpool P & S 5:55.5

Senior Men 3000m
1 413 Alexander Procter Liverpool P & S 9:26.9

2 475 Jonathan Cleaver Northern Masters AC 9:34.2

3 483 Russell Maddams Northern Masters AC 9:59.1

4 163 Matthew Finch Bury AC 10:17.0

5 470 James Whittle Lytham St Annes 10:17.5

6 244 Robert Walsh Chorley AC & Tri 10:21.8

7 415 Michael Procter Liverpool P & S 10:37.7

8 293 Mark Ingarfield Kirkby Milers AC 11:51.6

9 556 Nicholas Johns Preston Harriers 12:24.0

10 462 Greg Oulton Lytham St Annes 14:24.9

Senior Men High Jump
1 648 Owen Baron Wigan & District 1.70

2 125 Jonathan Rutter Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 1.55

Senior Men Long Jump
1 522 Logan Campbell Preston Harriers 5.73

2 574 Cameron Orr Preston Harriers 5.57

3 120 Teo Hopeng Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 5.55

4 528 Finlay Clash Preston Harriers 5.26

5 476 Richard Cordwell Northern Masters AC 4.69

6 161 Luke Drinnan Bury AC 4.52

7 504 Harvey Van Geffen Pendle AC 4.37

8 688 Stephen Nicholls Wigan & District 4.19

Senior Men Triple Jump
1 481 Chrisitan Holocombe Northern Masters AC 11.68

2 528 Finlay Clash Preston Harriers 11.53

3 541 Jonathan Ferryman Preston Harriers 11.23

4 125 Jonathan Rutter Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 10.56

Senior Men Shot
1 683 Ian McPhail Wigan & District 8.90

2 521 Brian Campbell Preston Harriers 8.68

3 458 Andrew Paul McAllister Lytham St Annes 8.46

4 663 Philip Hayton Wigan & District 7.07

5 134 John Edgar Edwards Burnley AC 6.59

6 556 Nicholas Johns Preston Harriers 6.48

7 251 Mark Lord Hyndburn AC 6.37

8 292 Nathaniel Hopkins Kirkby Milers AC 4.03

Senior Men Discus
1 521 Brian Campbell Preston Harriers 22.85

2 134 John Edgar Edwards Burnley AC 19.21

3 476 Richard Cordwell Northern Masters AC 16.81

4 688 Stephen Nicholls Wigan & District 16.48

5 663 Philip Hayton Wigan & District 15.66

6 251 Mark Lord Hyndburn AC 15.00

7 556 Nicholas Johns Preston Harriers 14.19

8 292 Nathaniel Hopkins Kirkby Milers AC 11.31

Senior Men Javelin
1 540 Akein Ferdinando Preston Harriers 38.43

2 683 Ian McPhail Wigan & District 25.57

3 125 Jonathan Rutter Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 25.39

4 292 Nathaniel Hopkins Kirkby Milers AC 16.96

5 251 Mark Lord Hyndburn AC 13.10
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Mid Lancs Track & Field League 2025
 at UCLAN Sports Arena, Preston on Sat 12th April

Senior Men Hammer
1 257 Russell Race Hyndburn AC 30.39

2 134 John Edgar Edwards Burnley AC 25.00

3 663 Philip Hayton Wigan & District 15.71

Under 20 Men Discus
1 366 Charlie Climpson Liverpool P & S 37.07

Under 20 Men Hammer
1 366 Charlie Climpson Liverpool P & S 25.02

Under 17 Men 100m  heat 1
1 518 Sean Boylan Preston Harriers 12.1

2 896 Ellis Wilkinson Preston Harriers 12.2

3 207 Benjamin Holmes Carlisle Aspatria AC 12.3

4 102 Jack Thompson Blackburn Harriers 12.3

Under 17 Men 100m  heat 2
1 508 Austin Allen Preston Harriers 11.6

2 662 Matthew Hayton Wigan & District 11.9

3 529 Alex Collinson Preston Harriers 12.0

4 208 Fergus Horner Carlisle Aspatria AC 12.1

5 12 Joe Holden Barrow & Furness 12.2

6 75 Harvey Kinder Blackburn Harriers 12.7

Under 17 Men 100m  heat 3
1 205 Daniel Cattermole Carlisle Aspatria AC 11.2

2 11 Ethan Harvey Barrow & Furness 11.2

3 129 Alfie Walsh Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 11.2

4 133 Samuel Damawa Burnley AC 11.5

5 ?? 11.9

6 227 Oliver Jones Chorley AC & Tri 12.4

Under 17 Men 100m  heat 4
1 509 Isaac Allen Preston Harriers 11.6

2 899 Joshua Roberts Wigan & District 12.2

3 566 Justin Liu Preston Harriers 12.2

4 498 Thomas Finnan Pendle AC 12.3

5 210 Sam Lee Carlisle Aspatria AC 12.5

Under 17 Men 100m overall
1 129 Alfie Walsh Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 11.2

2 11 Ethan Harvey Barrow & Furness 11.2

3 205 Daniel Cattermole Carlisle Aspatria AC 11.2

4 133 Samuel Damawa Burnley AC 11.5

5 508 Austin Allen Preston Harriers 11.6

6 509 Isaac Allen Preston Harriers 11.6

7 662 Matthew Hayton Wigan & District 11.9

8 ?? 11.9

9 529 Alex Collinson Preston Harriers 12.0

10 518 Sean Boylan Preston Harriers 12.1

11 208 Fergus Horner Carlisle Aspatria AC 12.1

12 896 Ellis Wilkinson Preston Harriers 12.2

13 12 Joe Holden Barrow & Furness 12.2

14 566 Justin Liu Preston Harriers 12.2

15 899 Joshua Roberts Wigan & District 12.2

16 207 Benjamin Holmes Carlisle Aspatria AC 12.3

17 102 Jack Thompson Blackburn Harriers 12.3

18 498 Thomas Finnan Pendle AC 12.3

19 227 Oliver Jones Chorley AC & Tri 12.4

20 210 Sam Lee Carlisle Aspatria AC 12.5

21 75 Harvey Kinder Blackburn Harriers 12.7

Under 17 Men 200m  heat 1
1 11 Ethan Harvey Barrow & Furness 23.1

2 205 Daniel Cattermole Carlisle Aspatria AC 23.1

3 129 Alfie Walsh Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 23.7

4 518 Sean Boylan Preston Harriers 24.5

5 498 Thomas Finnan Pendle AC 24.9

6 75 Harvey Kinder Blackburn Harriers 25.6

Under 17 Men 200m  heat 2
1 133 Samuel Damawa Burnley AC 24.1

2 508 Austin Allen Preston Harriers 24.3

3 47 George Camara Blackburn Harriers 24.5

4 ?? 25.0

5 102 Jack Thompson Blackburn Harriers 25.5

6 207 Benjamin Holmes Carlisle Aspatria AC 25.6

Under 17 Men 200m overall
1 11 Ethan Harvey Barrow & Furness 23.1

2 205 Daniel Cattermole Carlisle Aspatria AC 23.1

3 129 Alfie Walsh Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 23.7

4 133 Samuel Damawa Burnley AC 24.1

5 508 Austin Allen Preston Harriers 24.3

6 518 Sean Boylan Preston Harriers 24.5

7 47 George Camara Blackburn Harriers 24.5

8 498 Thomas Finnan Pendle AC 24.9

9 ?? 25.0

10 102 Jack Thompson Blackburn Harriers 25.5

11 75 Harvey Kinder Blackburn Harriers 25.6

12 207 Benjamin Holmes Carlisle Aspatria AC 25.6
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Mid Lancs Track & Field League 2025
 at UCLAN Sports Arena, Preston on Sat 12th April

Under 17 Men 400m  heat 1
1 11 Ethan Harvey Barrow & Furness 53.0

2 532 Owen Dalton Preston Harriers 53.3

3 644 William Ashcroft Wigan & District 54.4

4 98 Matthew Sharples Blackburn Harriers 54.8

5 343 Demitri Kyriacou Leven Valley AC 61.1

Under 17 Men 400m  heat 2
1 41 Daniel Bretherton Blackburn Harriers 54.7

2 47 George Camara Blackburn Harriers 55.0

3 899 Joshua Roberts Wigan & District 58.0

4 227 Oliver Jones Chorley AC & Tri 58.3

5 207 Benjamin Holmes Carlisle Aspatria AC 61.7

Under 17 Men 400m overall
1 11 Ethan Harvey Barrow & Furness 53.0

2 532 Owen Dalton Preston Harriers 53.3

3 644 William Ashcroft Wigan & District 54.4

4 41 Daniel Bretherton Blackburn Harriers 54.7

5 98 Matthew Sharples Blackburn Harriers 54.8

6 47 George Camara Blackburn Harriers 55.0

7 899 Joshua Roberts Wigan & District 58.0

8 227 Oliver Jones Chorley AC & Tri 58.3

9 343 Demitri Kyriacou Leven Valley AC 61.1

10 207 Benjamin Holmes Carlisle Aspatria AC 61.7

Under 17 Men 800m
1 714 Francis Vidler Rossendale Harriers & AC 2:00.1

2 308 Ben Brassington Lancaster & Morecambe 2:00.7

3 583 Joshua Smith Preston Harriers 2:01.7

4 582 Hugh Smith Preston Harriers 2:02.1

5 245 Max  Winstanley Chorley AC & Tri 2:03.9

6 38 Max Belshaw Blackburn Harriers 2:09.1

7 546 Finley-rhys Greenhalgh Preston Harriers 2:15.2

8 128 Billy Walderman Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 2:16.9

9 706 Harry Yates Horwich R M I Harriers 2:17.2

Under 17 Men 1500m
1 634 Caleb Still Southport Waterloo 4:11.0

2 714 Francis Vidler Rossendale Harriers & AC 4:14.7

3 108 Henry Ward Blackburn Harriers 4:18.1

4 557 Luke Kane Preston Harriers 4:18.9

5 603 Eddy Clark Southport Waterloo 4:25.8

6 659 Dylan Gough Wigan & District 4:37.0

7 ?? 4:38.0

8 555 Tom Jepson Preston Harriers 4:41.8

9 96 Theo Robinson Blackburn Harriers 4:47.3

10 517 Jake Blackhurst Preston Harriers 4:51.8

Under 17 Men 4 x 100m Relay
1 205  Carlisle Aspatria AC 49.0

Under 17 Men Long Jump
1 129 Alfie Walsh Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 5.40

2 333 Theo Stephens Lancaster & Morecambe 5.21

3 509 Isaac Allen Preston Harriers 5.03

4 231 Jack McCann Chorley AC & Tri 3.17

Under 17 Men Triple Jump
1 333 Theo Stephens Lancaster & Morecambe 10.24

2 227 Oliver Jones Chorley AC & Tri 9.87

3 662 Matthew Hayton Wigan & District 9.50

Under 17 Men Shot
1 537 Oliver Delaney Preston Harriers 13.36

2 704 Isaac Wright Wigan & District 12.47

Under 17 Men Discus
1 704 Isaac Wright Wigan & District 34.92

2 537 Oliver Delaney Preston Harriers 30.47

Under 17 Men Javelin
1 157 Ben Clarke Bury AC 55.66

2 77 Loucas Lancashire Blackburn Harriers 37.40

3 139 Daniel Howe Burnley AC 36.99

4 508 Austin Allen Preston Harriers 31.07

Under 15 Boys 100m  heat 1
1 40 Tomi Birch Blackburn Harriers 11.8

2 29 Emmanuel Adewunmi Blackburn Harriers 12.0

3 127 Deacon Tostevin Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 12.1

4 306 Henry Bowers Lancaster & Morecambe 12.6

5 206 Harry Cattermole Carlisle Aspatria AC 12.7

6 215 James Astley Chorley AC & Tri 14.4

Under 15 Boys 100m  heat 2
1 88 Oliver North Blackburn Harriers 12.8

2 275 Ben Hollows Kendal AAC 13.2

3 397 Ben Maitland Liverpool P & S 13.3

4 694 Charlie Stretton Wigan & District 13.5

5 109 Robert Ward Blackburn Harriers 13.6

Under 15 Boys 100m  heat 3
1 589 Tom Walker Preston Harriers 12.8

2 335 George Waddington Lancaster & Morecambe 13.0

3 337 Leo Waddington Lancaster & Morecambe 13.1

4 272 Lucas Forrest Kendal AAC 13.2

5 65 Ollie Haworth Blackburn Harriers 13.3

Under 15 Boys 100m  heat 4
1 495 Lewis Burt Pendle AC 12.0

2 27 Kai Addison Blackburn Harriers 12.5

3 26 James Acton-Grieves Blackburn Harriers 13.4

4 50 Joshua Carrier Blackburn Harriers 13.9
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Mid Lancs Track & Field League 2025
 at UCLAN Sports Arena, Preston on Sat 12th April

Under 15 Boys 100m overall
1 40 Tomi Birch Blackburn Harriers 11.8

2 29 Emmanuel Adewunmi Blackburn Harriers 12.0

3 495 Lewis Burt Pendle AC 12.0

4 127 Deacon Tostevin Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 12.1

5 27 Kai Addison Blackburn Harriers 12.5

6 306 Henry Bowers Lancaster & Morecambe 12.6

7 206 Harry Cattermole Carlisle Aspatria AC 12.7

8 88 Oliver North Blackburn Harriers 12.8

9 589 Tom Walker Preston Harriers 12.8

10 335 George Waddington Lancaster & Morecambe 13.0

11 337 Leo Waddington Lancaster & Morecambe 13.1

12 275 Ben Hollows Kendal AAC 13.2

13 272 Lucas Forrest Kendal AAC 13.2

14 397 Ben Maitland Liverpool P & S 13.3

15 65 Ollie Haworth Blackburn Harriers 13.3

16 26 James Acton-Grieves Blackburn Harriers 13.4

17 694 Charlie Stretton Wigan & District 13.5

18 109 Robert Ward Blackburn Harriers 13.6

19 50 Joshua Carrier Blackburn Harriers 13.9

20 215 James Astley Chorley AC & Tri 14.4

Under 15 Boys 200m  heat 1
1 495 Lewis Burt Pendle AC 23.8

2 40 Tomi Birch Blackburn Harriers 24.2

3 569 Joshua MacKie Preston Harriers 24.5

4 127 Deacon Tostevin Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 25.4

5 335 George Waddington Lancaster & Morecambe 27.8

6 272 Lucas Forrest Kendal AAC 28.7

Under 15 Boys 200m  heat 2
1 621 Lewis McIlroy Southport Waterloo 24.9

2 571 Daniel Moore Preston Harriers 25.7

3 206 Harry Cattermole Carlisle Aspatria AC 26.5

4 275 Ben Hollows Kendal AAC 27.2

5 65 Ollie Haworth Blackburn Harriers 29.5

6 578 Aiden Pool Preston Harriers 29.5

Under 15 Boys 200m  heat 3
1 398 Jacob Mason Liverpool P & S 25.5

2 27 Kai Addison Blackburn Harriers 25.7

3 337 Leo Waddington Lancaster & Morecambe 27.4

4 616 Harry Lavery Southport Waterloo 28.7

5 584 Jamie Stewart Preston Harriers 28.8

6 520 Henry Burgess Preston Harriers 30.1

Under 15 Boys 200m  heat 4
1 29 Emmanuel Adewunmi Blackburn Harriers 24.7

2 294 George Jackson Kirkby Milers AC 27.7

3 526 Huw Christie Preston Harriers 28.0

4 344 Henry Murray Leven Valley AC 28.2

5 6 Noah Cook Barrow & Furness 29.1

Under 15 Boys 200m overall
1 495 Lewis Burt Pendle AC 23.8

2 40 Tomi Birch Blackburn Harriers 24.2

3 569 Joshua MacKie Preston Harriers 24.5

4 29 Emmanuel Adewunmi Blackburn Harriers 24.7

5 621 Lewis McIlroy Southport Waterloo 24.9

6 127 Deacon Tostevin Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 25.4

7 398 Jacob Mason Liverpool P & S 25.5

8 571 Daniel Moore Preston Harriers 25.7

9 27 Kai Addison Blackburn Harriers 25.7

10 206 Harry Cattermole Carlisle Aspatria AC 26.5

11 275 Ben Hollows Kendal AAC 27.2

12 337 Leo Waddington Lancaster & Morecambe 27.4

13 294 George Jackson Kirkby Milers AC 27.7

14 335 George Waddington Lancaster & Morecambe 27.8

15 526 Huw Christie Preston Harriers 28.0

16 344 Henry Murray Leven Valley AC 28.2

17 272 Lucas Forrest Kendal AAC 28.7

18 616 Harry Lavery Southport Waterloo 28.7

19 584 Jamie Stewart Preston Harriers 28.8

20 6 Noah Cook Barrow & Furness 29.1

21 65 Ollie Haworth Blackburn Harriers 29.5

22 578 Aiden Pool Preston Harriers 29.5

23 520 Henry Burgess Preston Harriers 30.1

Under 15 Boys 400m
1 36 Jack Baranowski Blackburn Harriers 54.7

2 224 Elliot James Chorley AC & Tri 56.5

3 27 Kai Addison Blackburn Harriers 59.0

4 398 Jacob Mason Liverpool P & S 61.5

Under 15 Boys 800m
1 621 Lewis McIlroy Southport Waterloo 2:11.2

2 588 Jack Turner Preston Harriers 2:13.1

3 710 Oscar Davies Leigh Harriers & AC 2:17.0

4 655 James Darby Wigan & District 2:25.2

5 88 Oliver North Blackburn Harriers 2:26.3

6 589 Tom Walker Preston Harriers 2:27.8

7 294 George Jackson Kirkby Milers AC 2:28.1

8 712 Max Myles Liverpool Harriers & AC 2:28.6

9 188 Jakub Purzycki Bury AC 2:29.2

10 344 Henry Murray Leven Valley AC 2:29.6

11 671 Henry Jeffs-Watts Wigan & District 2:31.0

12 616 Harry Lavery Southport Waterloo 2:31.4

13 398 Jacob Mason Liverpool P & S 2:32.2

14 323 Harry MacLuskie Lancaster & Morecambe 2:41.8

15 341 Kyran Harvey Leven Valley AC 2:43.6

16 315 Lucas Hall Lancaster & Morecambe 2:44.9

17 700 Joshua Waide Wigan & District 2:48.7

Page 5



Mid Lancs Track & Field League 2025
 at UCLAN Sports Arena, Preston on Sat 12th April

Under 15 Boys 1500m
1 897 Archie Belfield Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 4:32.2

2 570 Jack Mawdsley Preston Harriers 4:33.3

3 552 Harry Hopkinson Preston Harriers 4:35.2

4 593 Albert Yates Preston Harriers 4:37.0

5 512 Samuel Bates Preston Harriers 4:38.3

6 122 William Kershaw Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 4:41.0

7 6 Noah Cook Barrow & Furness 4:43.5

8 321 Oscar Holroyd Lancaster & Morecambe 4:47.3

9 397 Ben Maitland Liverpool P & S 4:56.8

Under 15 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
1 569  Preston Harriers 54.7

Under 15 Boys High Jump
1 26 James Acton-Grieves Blackburn Harriers 1.47

2 272 Lucas Forrest Kendal AAC 1.45

3 571 Daniel Moore Preston Harriers 1.30

Under 15 Boys Long Jump
1 495 Lewis Burt Pendle AC 5.11

2 206 Harry Cattermole Carlisle Aspatria AC 4.58

3 344 Henry Murray Leven Valley AC 4.36

4 188 Jakub Purzycki Bury AC 4.29

5 6 Noah Cook Barrow & Furness 4.26

6 694 Charlie Stretton Wigan & District 4.08

7 571 Daniel Moore Preston Harriers 3.99

8 341 Kyran Harvey Leven Valley AC 3.89

9 520 Henry Burgess Preston Harriers 3.59

10 215 James Astley Chorley AC & Tri 3.58

11 232 Thomas McCann Chorley AC & Tri 3.09

12 26 James Acton-Grieves Blackburn Harriers 0.00

Under 15 Boys Shot
1 127 Deacon Tostevin Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 7.55

2 306 Henry Bowers Lancaster & Morecambe 7.51

3 215 James Astley Chorley AC & Tri 7.20

4 323 Harry MacLuskie Lancaster & Morecambe 5.53

5 232 Thomas McCann Chorley AC & Tri 4.64

Under 15 Boys Javelin
1 553 Mohammad Sahil Hussain Preston Harriers 27.69

2 275 Ben Hollows Kendal AAC 13.79

Under 13 Boys 100m  heat 1
1 181 Sammy McBride-Duerden Bury AC 13.7

2 622 Matthew Ndjambula Southport Waterloo 14.6

3 217 Oscar  Bragg Chorley AC & Tri 14.7

4 592 Sam Wilcock Preston Harriers 15.2

5 576 Charlie Pays Preston Harriers 15.9

6 514 Harry Belshaw Preston Harriers 16.0

Under 13 Boys 100m  heat 2
1 241 Billy Rowbottom Chorley AC & Tri 12.9

2 318 Ruben Heath Lancaster & Morecambe 13.3

3 587 Lucas Thompson-Amrith Preston Harriers 13.4

4 273 William James Goligher Kendal AAC 14.3

5 194 James Tallentire Bury AC 15.7

6 452 Frazer Croft Lytham St Annes 16.2

Under 13 Boys 100m overall
1 241 Billy Rowbottom Chorley AC & Tri 12.9

2 318 Ruben Heath Lancaster & Morecambe 13.3

3 587 Lucas Thompson-Amrith Preston Harriers 13.4

4 181 Sammy McBride-Duerden Bury AC 13.7

5 273 William James Goligher Kendal AAC 14.3

6 622 Matthew Ndjambula Southport Waterloo 14.6

7 217 Oscar  Bragg Chorley AC & Tri 14.7

8 592 Sam Wilcock Preston Harriers 15.2

9 194 James Tallentire Bury AC 15.7

10 576 Charlie Pays Preston Harriers 15.9

11 514 Harry Belshaw Preston Harriers 16.0

12 452 Frazer Croft Lytham St Annes 16.2

Under 13 Boys 200m  heat 1
1 181 Sammy McBride-Duerden Bury AC 28.2

2 587 Lucas Thompson-Amrith Preston Harriers 29.1

3 230 Ben Maine Chorley AC & Tri 29.9

4 622 Matthew Ndjambula Southport Waterloo 30.8

5 194 James Tallentire Bury AC 32.9

6 326 Jack Parrington Lancaster & Morecambe 33.3

Under 13 Boys 200m  heat 2
1 591 Nathaniel White Preston Harriers 28.3

2 318 Ruben Heath Lancaster & Morecambe 28.7

3 226 William Jenner Chorley AC & Tri 30.0

4 611 George Hawthorn Southport Waterloo 31.2

5 229 Benjamin Leap Chorley AC & Tri 32.8

Under 13 Boys 200m overall
1 181 Sammy McBride-Duerden Bury AC 28.2

2 591 Nathaniel White Preston Harriers 28.3

3 318 Ruben Heath Lancaster & Morecambe 28.7

4 587 Lucas Thompson-Amrith Preston Harriers 29.1

5 230 Ben Maine Chorley AC & Tri 29.9

6 226 William Jenner Chorley AC & Tri 30.0

7 622 Matthew Ndjambula Southport Waterloo 30.8

8 611 George Hawthorn Southport Waterloo 31.2

9 229 Benjamin Leap Chorley AC & Tri 32.8

10 194 James Tallentire Bury AC 32.9

11 326 Jack Parrington Lancaster & Morecambe 33.3

Under 13 Boys 800m
1 708 Joseph Preston Keighley & Craven AC 2:25.6

2 384 Ivor Holroyd Liverpool P & S 2:28.8

3 591 Nathaniel White Preston Harriers 2:30.0

4 273 William James Goligher Kendal AAC 2:31.1

5 711 Freddie McDermott Liverpool Harriers & AC 2:34.1

6 586 Henry Taylor Preston Harriers 2:36.6

7 611 George Hawthorn Southport Waterloo 2:39.7

8 707 Louis Yates Horwich R M I Harriers 2:43.8

9 715 Charlie Peters Settle Harriers 2:44.1

10 622 Matthew Ndjambula Southport Waterloo 2:46.1

11 653 Ryan Catton Wigan & District 2:52.3

12 314 William Gardner Lancaster & Morecambe 2:57.7

13 452 Frazer Croft Lytham St Annes 3:11.5
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Mid Lancs Track & Field League 2025
 at UCLAN Sports Arena, Preston on Sat 12th April

Under 13 Boys 1500m
1 192 Ethan Statham Bury AC 4:39.3

2 242 Thomas Stewart Chorley AC & Tri 4:59.2

3 615 Marcus  Larkin Southport Waterloo 5:09.4

4 226 William Jenner Chorley AC & Tri 5:10.2

5 328 Oliver Partington Lancaster & Morecambe 5:12.1

6 230 Ben Maine Chorley AC & Tri 5:13.9

7 639 Caden Walker Southport Waterloo 5:14.3

8 577 Patrick Piron Preston Harriers 5:19.9

9 363 Jack Clancy Liverpool P & S 5:22.8

10 547 Harry Griffin Preston Harriers 5:24.3

11 285 Oliver Wrigley Kendal AAC 5:30.5

12 551 Ben Hawksworth Preston Harriers 5:30.8

13 217 Oscar  Bragg Chorley AC & Tri 5:41.1

14 350 Evan Allday Liverpool P & S 5:46.7

15 229 Benjamin Leap Chorley AC & Tri 5:48.1

16 326 Jack Parrington Lancaster & Morecambe 5:57.4

17 456 Ethan Martin Lytham St Annes 5:59.1

18 572 Herbie Moss Preston Harriers 6:07.8

Under 13 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
1 587  Preston Harriers 59.5

2 622  Southport Waterloo 61.3

Under 13 Boys High Jump
1 363 Jack Clancy Liverpool P & S 1.27

Under 13 Boys Long Jump
1 241 Billy Rowbottom Chorley AC & Tri 4.33

2 181 Sammy McBride-Duerden Bury AC 4.28

3 363 Jack Clancy Liverpool P & S 3.85

4 217 Oscar  Bragg Chorley AC & Tri 3.35

5 237 Thomas O'Reilly Chorley AC & Tri 3.27

6 138 Jamie Holder Burnley AC 3.24

7 194 James Tallentire Bury AC 3.19

8 592 Sam Wilcock Preston Harriers 3.15

9 229 Benjamin Leap Chorley AC & Tri 2.95

Under 13 Boys Shot
1 318 Ruben Heath Lancaster & Morecambe 6.33

2 226 William Jenner Chorley AC & Tri 5.93

3 519 Austin Burgess Preston Harriers 4.70

4 534 Alfie Delaney Preston Harriers 4.41

5 536 Louis Delaney Preston Harriers 4.25

6 138 Jamie Holder Burnley AC 3.96

Under 13 Boys Discus
1 56 Liam Duxbury Blackburn Harriers 14.97

Under 13 Boys Javelin
1 373 Alexander Doyle Liverpool P & S 17.07

2 237 Thomas O'Reilly Chorley AC & Tri 14.49

3 138 Jamie Holder Burnley AC 12.40

Senior Women 100m  heat 1
1 132 Katy Wyper Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 12.2

2 495 Evie Noblett Preston Harriers 12.6

3 672 Heather Drillingcourt St Helens Sutton AC 13.0

4 513 Joanne Rowicki Preston Harriers 13.3

5 654 Grace Winrow Wigan & District 13.4

6 438 Anita Saunders Pendle AC 13.4

7 449 Natasha Cooke Preston Harriers 14.4

Senior Women 100m  heat 2
1 434 Kasie Mitchell Pendle AC 13.8

2 442 Ravinder Amrith Preston Harriers 14.8

3 395 Laura Purdy Liverpool P & S 14.9

4 186 Leah Osunkaya Bury AC 15.7

Senior Women 100m  heat 3
1 420 Angela Kelly Northern Masters AC 15.8

2 135 Helen Ruth Goodwill Burnley AC 16.0

3 364 Michelle Durney Liverpool P & S 17.7

4 173 Afroditi Kalambouka Bury AC 18.6

Senior Women 100m overall
1 132 Katy Wyper Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 12.2

2 495 Evie Noblett Preston Harriers 12.6

3 672 Heather Drillingcourt (NC) St Helens Sutton AC 13.0

4 513 Joanne Rowicki Preston Harriers 13.3

5 654 Grace Winrow Wigan & District 13.4

6 438 Anita Saunders Pendle AC 13.4

7 434 Kasie Mitchell Pendle AC 13.8

8 449 Natasha Cooke Preston Harriers 14.4

9 442 Ravinder Amrith Preston Harriers 14.8

10 395 Laura Purdy Liverpool P & S 14.9

11 186 Leah Osunkaya Bury AC 15.7

12 420 Angela Kelly Northern Masters AC 15.8

13 135 Helen Ruth Goodwill Burnley AC 16.0

14 364 Michelle Durney Liverpool P & S 17.7

15 173 Afroditi Kalambouka Bury AC 18.6

Senior Women 200m  heat 1
1 495 Evie Noblett Preston Harriers 26.2

2 654 Grace Winrow Wigan & District 27.6

3 513 Joanne Rowicki Preston Harriers 28.0

4 318 Isabelle Murphy Lancaster & Morecambe 28.3

5 438 Anita Saunders Pendle AC 28.5

Senior Women 200m  heat 2
1 395 Laura Purdy Liverpool P & S 31.6

2 186 Leah Osunkaya Bury AC 33.8

3 420 Angela Kelly Northern Masters AC 35.1

4 364 Michelle Durney Liverpool P & S 40.9
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Mid Lancs Track & Field League 2025
 at UCLAN Sports Arena, Preston on Sat 12th April

Senior Women 200m overall
1 495 Evie Noblett Preston Harriers 26.2

2 654 Grace Winrow Wigan & District 27.6

3 513 Joanne Rowicki Preston Harriers 28.0

4 318 Isabelle Murphy Lancaster & Morecambe 28.3

5 438 Anita Saunders Pendle AC 28.5

6 395 Laura Purdy Liverpool P & S 31.6

7 186 Leah Osunkaya Bury AC 33.8

8 420 Angela Kelly Northern Masters AC 35.1

9 364 Michelle Durney Liverpool P & S 40.9

Senior Women 400m
1 279 Kate Collin Kendal AAC 64.5

2 424 Alina Stepanchuk Northern Masters AC 72.6

3 406 Rachel Yates Liverpool P & S 76.8

4 186 Leah Osunkaya Bury AC 80.9

5 300 Poppy Ingarfield Kirkby Milers AC 81.9

Senior Women 800m
1 534 Sarah Yates Preston Harriers 2:15.8

2 279 Kate Collin Kendal AAC 2:26.3

3 89 Rebecca Ward Blackburn Harriers 2:31.6

4 424 Alina Stepanchuk Northern Masters AC 2:39.7

5 268 Emma Milligan Hyndburn AC 2:43.8

6 338 Joanne Taylor-Friell Leven Valley AC 2:44.1

7 423 Stephanie  Robson Northern Masters AC 2:54.0

8 364 Michelle Durney Liverpool P & S 3:39.2

9 523 Julie Tyrer Preston Harriers 3:40.5

Senior Women 1500m
1 327 Marina Bailey Leven Valley AC 5:06.7

2 18 Sara Baranowska Blackburn Harriers 5:35.2

3 645 Kelly Marie Staunton Wigan & District 5:43.1

4 315 Lily Higgins Lancaster & Morecambe 5:47.5

5 238 Lara Ingram-Weston Chorley AC & Tri 5:48.9

6 424 Alina Stepanchuk Northern Masters AC 5:49.3

7 394 Lisa Procter Liverpool P & S 5:55.0

8 339 Heather Travis Leven Valley AC 6:03.3

9 422 Rebecca Mills Northern Masters AC 6:07.4

Senior Women 3000m
1 359 Debra Crook Liverpool P & S 11:51.2

2 406 Rachel Yates Liverpool P & S 12:14.6

3 328 Iona Barrowdale-Smith Leven Valley AC 12:47.8

4 300 Poppy Ingarfield Kirkby Milers AC 13:28.8

Senior Women 4 x 100m Relay
1 60  Blackburn Harriers 54.5

2 359  Liverpool P & S 71.3

Senior Women High Jump
1 318 Isabelle Murphy Lancaster & Morecambe 1.60

2 496 Macy Noblett Preston Harriers 1.45

3 77 Imogen Robinson Blackburn Harriers 1.35

4 465 Caitlin Hornby Preston Harriers 1.30

Senior Women Long Jump
1 126 Nia Rutter Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 4.69

2 438 Anita Saunders Pendle AC 4.48

3 318 Isabelle Murphy Lancaster & Morecambe 4.24

4 135 Helen Ruth Goodwill Burnley AC 3.21

5 173 Afroditi Kalambouka Bury AC 3.20

6 425 Wendy Valentine Northern Masters AC 3.03

7 357 Katherine Clancy Liverpool P & S 2.81

Senior Women Triple Jump
1 525 Sophie Warden Preston Harriers 10.55

Senior Women Shot
1 568 Yasmin Baker Wigan & District 11.71

2 126 Nia Rutter Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 11.20

3 391 Anna Peers Liverpool P & S 10.87

4 496 Macy Noblett Preston Harriers 10.64

5 608 Rebekah Hopper Wigan & District 9.94

6 41 Isabelle Hartley Blackburn Harriers 8.20

7 418 Michelle Beard Northern Masters AC 7.94

8 98 Talia Ball Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 7.13

9 8 Siona Hartley Barrow & Furness 7.03

10 421 Caroline Marler Northern Masters AC 6.72

11 425 Wendy Valentine Northern Masters AC 5.89

12 173 Afroditi Kalambouka Bury AC 5.26

Senior Women Discus
1 391 Anna Peers Liverpool P & S 40.09

2 608 Rebekah Hopper Wigan & District 37.26

3 568 Yasmin Baker Wigan & District 24.33

4 418 Michelle Beard Northern Masters AC 21.13

5 135 Helen Ruth Goodwill Burnley AC 20.62

6 428 Lynn Baker Pendle AC 20.07

7 98 Talia Ball Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 18.30

8 425 Wendy Valentine Northern Masters AC 18.23

Senior Women Javelin
1 8 Siona Hartley Barrow & Furness 27.82

2 568 Yasmin Baker Wigan & District 27.40

3 86 Kady Thompson Blackburn Harriers 25.73

4 126 Nia Rutter Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 24.10

5 41 Isabelle Hartley Blackburn Harriers 21.26

6 421 Caroline Marler Northern Masters AC 13.32

7 425 Wendy Valentine Northern Masters AC 12.75

8 173 Afroditi Kalambouka Bury AC 9.67

9 523 Julie Tyrer Preston Harriers 9.20

Senior Women Hammer
1 465 Caitlin Hornby Preston Harriers 38.64

2 391 Anna Peers Liverpool P & S 32.76

3 98 Talia Ball Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 29.73

4 608 Rebekah Hopper Wigan & District 24.80

5 418 Michelle Beard Northern Masters AC 24.27

6 425 Wendy Valentine Northern Masters AC 20.81

7 428 Lynn Baker Pendle AC 19.00
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Mid Lancs Track & Field League 2025
 at UCLAN Sports Arena, Preston on Sat 12th April

Under 17 Women 100m  heat 1
1 112 Millie Haden-Brown Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 13.0

2 452 Lucie Duckett Preston Harriers 13.1

3 264 Elah Berry Hyndburn AC 13.3

4 198 Carraghen Spence Bury AC 13.4

5 31 Evie Fort Blackburn Harriers 13.9

6 1 Ava Bolton Barrow & Furness 14.1

Under 17 Women 100m  heat 2
1 596 Kady Hall Wigan & District 12.9

2 60 Holly Moore Blackburn Harriers 13.6

3 269 Lucy Pepper Hyndburn AC 13.7

4 455 Emily Gallagher Preston Harriers 13.8

5 44 Grace Ilunga Blackburn Harriers 13.9

Under 17 Women 100m  heat 3
1 237 Emma Hope Chorley AC & Tri 13.5

2 43 Lucy Hayhurst Blackburn Harriers 13.7

3 124 Isla Rund Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 13.8

4 514 Macey Shay Preston Harriers 14.0

5 66 Annabelle Partridge Blackburn Harriers 14.3

6 460 Esme Harper Preston Harriers 15.1

Under 17 Women 100m overall
1 596 Kady Hall Wigan & District 12.9

2 112 Millie Haden-Brown Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 13.0

3 452 Lucie Duckett Preston Harriers 13.1

4 264 Elah Berry Hyndburn AC 13.3

5 198 Carraghen Spence Bury AC 13.4

6 237 Emma Hope Chorley AC & Tri 13.5

7 60 Holly Moore Blackburn Harriers 13.6

8 269 Lucy Pepper Hyndburn AC 13.7

9 43 Lucy Hayhurst Blackburn Harriers 13.7

10 455 Emily Gallagher Preston Harriers 13.8

11 124 Isla Rund Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 13.8

12 31 Evie Fort Blackburn Harriers 13.9

13 44 Grace Ilunga Blackburn Harriers 13.9

14 514 Macey Shay Preston Harriers 14.0

15 1 Ava Bolton Barrow & Furness 14.1

16 66 Annabelle Partridge Blackburn Harriers 14.3

17 460 Esme Harper Preston Harriers 15.1

Under 17 Women 200m  heat 1
1 521 Molly Taylor Preston Harriers 26.7

2 112 Millie Haden-Brown Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 26.9

3 237 Emma Hope Chorley AC & Tri 28.4

4 44 Grace Ilunga Blackburn Harriers 29.0

5 304 Eve Briffett Lancaster & Morecambe 31.5

6 297 Isabelle Wrigley Kendal AAC 32.3

Under 17 Women 200m  heat 2
1 634 Emma Pimblett Wigan & District 25.5

2 11 Mahiya Mohan Barrow & Furness 26.3

3 596 Kady Hall Wigan & District 26.7

4 31 Evie Fort Blackburn Harriers 28.5

5 264 Elah Berry Hyndburn AC 28.9

6 321 Isla Roberts Lancaster & Morecambe 29.1

Under 17 Women 200m  heat 3
1 269 Lucy Pepper Hyndburn AC 28.8

2 60 Holly Moore Blackburn Harriers 29.1

3 514 Macey Shay Preston Harriers 29.6

4 6 Grace Hartley Barrow & Furness 29.6

5 317 Alice Lupton Lancaster & Morecambe 31.8

Under 17 Women 200m  heat 4
1 670 Ella Chambers Seaton Athletic Club 28.2

2 66 Annabelle Partridge Blackburn Harriers 29.6

3 1 Ava Bolton Barrow & Furness 29.6

4 309 Tilly Dowthwaite Lancaster & Morecambe 33.4

Under 17 Women 200m overall
1 634 Emma Pimblett Wigan & District 25.5

2 11 Mahiya Mohan Barrow & Furness 26.3

3 521 Molly Taylor Preston Harriers 26.7

4 596 Kady Hall Wigan & District 26.7

5 112 Millie Haden-Brown Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 26.9

6 670 Ella Chambers (NC) Seaton Athletic Club 28.2

7 237 Emma Hope Chorley AC & Tri 28.4

8 31 Evie Fort Blackburn Harriers 28.5

9 269 Lucy Pepper Hyndburn AC 28.8

10 264 Elah Berry Hyndburn AC 28.9

11 44 Grace Ilunga Blackburn Harriers 29.0

12 321 Isla Roberts Lancaster & Morecambe 29.1

13 60 Holly Moore Blackburn Harriers 29.1

14 514 Macey Shay Preston Harriers 29.6

15 6 Grace Hartley Barrow & Furness 29.6

16 66 Annabelle Partridge Blackburn Harriers 29.6

17 1 Ava Bolton Barrow & Furness 29.6

18 304 Eve Briffett Lancaster & Morecambe 31.5

19 317 Alice Lupton Lancaster & Morecambe 31.8

20 297 Isabelle Wrigley Kendal AAC 32.3

21 309 Tilly Dowthwaite Lancaster & Morecambe 33.4

Under 17 Women 300m  heat 1
1 11 Mahiya Mohan Barrow & Furness 41.9

2 521 Molly Taylor Preston Harriers 43.2

3 670 Ella Chambers Seaton Athletic Club 44.6

4 676 Isla MacPherson Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 46.5

5 616 Nour Kholeif Wigan & District 50.6

Under 17 Women 300m  heat 2
1 198 Carraghen Spence Bury AC 46.3

2 269 Lucy Pepper Hyndburn AC 46.8

3 124 Isla Rund Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 47.8

4 451 Olivia Cuerden Preston Harriers 50.9
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Mid Lancs Track & Field League 2025
 at UCLAN Sports Arena, Preston on Sat 12th April

Under 17 Women 300m overall
1 11 Mahiya Mohan Barrow & Furness 41.9

2 521 Molly Taylor Preston Harriers 43.2

3 670 Ella Chambers (NC) Seaton Athletic Club 44.6

4 198 Carraghen Spence Bury AC 46.3

5 676 Isla MacPherson Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 46.5

6 269 Lucy Pepper Hyndburn AC 46.8

7 124 Isla Rund Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 47.8

8 616 Nour Kholeif Wigan & District 50.6

9 451 Olivia Cuerden Preston Harriers 50.9

Under 17 Women 800m
1 291 Isla Pearman Kendal AAC 2:25.6

2 497 Marianna Northwood Preston Harriers 2:30.5

3 282 Tess Evans Kendal AAC 2:33.5

4 295 Lily Slater Kendal AAC 2:40.0

5 278 Anna Cobley Kendal AAC 2:43.7

6 304 Eve Briffett Lancaster & Morecambe 2:52.0

7 616 Nour Kholeif Wigan & District 2:58.2

8 309 Tilly Dowthwaite Lancaster & Morecambe 3:00.1

9 226 Maisie Edwards Chorley AC & Tri 3:13.2

Under 17 Women 1500m
1 291 Isla Pearman Kendal AAC 4:52.2

2 667 Ruby Cleaver Rossendale Harriers & AC 4:52.9

3 488 Sophie Mitchell Preston Harriers 4:57.2

4 51 Lyra Krige Blackburn Harriers 5:13.1

5 251 Maisie Preston Chorley AC & Tri 5:13.3

6 628 Holly Nicholls Wigan & District 5:28.5

7 56 Bella Rose McCredie Blackburn Harriers 5:30.8

8 574 Katie Bonner Wigan & District 5:33.9

9 317 Alice Lupton Lancaster & Morecambe 5:45.3

Under 17 Women 3000m
1 677 Kristy Leitch Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 10:29.3

Under 17 Women High Jump
1 347 Dakota Backhouse Liverpool P & S 1.50

2 321 Isla Roberts Lancaster & Morecambe 1.40

Under 17 Women Long Jump
1 452 Lucie Duckett Preston Harriers 4.92

2 11 Mahiya Mohan Barrow & Furness 4.54

3 112 Millie Haden-Brown Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 4.51

4 1 Ava Bolton Barrow & Furness 4.09

5 44 Grace Ilunga Blackburn Harriers 4.09

6 60 Holly Moore Blackburn Harriers 4.08

7 237 Emma Hope Chorley AC & Tri 4.01

8 628 Holly Nicholls Wigan & District 3.22

9 451 Olivia Cuerden Preston Harriers 3.00

10 258 Elsa Thomson Chorley AC & Tri 0.00

Under 17 Women Triple Jump
1 634 Emma Pimblett Wigan & District 10.53

2 321 Isla Roberts Lancaster & Morecambe 10.20

3 616 Nour Kholeif Wigan & District 8.30

Under 17 Women Shot
1 453 Abbie Ely Preston Harriers 10.40

2 356 Margaret-isobel Casey Liverpool P & S 8.30

3 6 Grace Hartley Barrow & Furness 7.70

Under 17 Women Discus
1 356 Margaret-isobel Casey Liverpool P & S 24.04

2 673 Amelia Hatton Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 23.27

3 505 Isabelle Potts Preston Harriers 22.46

4 652 Ava Wareing Wigan & District 14.03

Under 17 Women Javelin
1 6 Grace Hartley Barrow & Furness 24.32

2 652 Ava Wareing Wigan & District 24.03

3 453 Abbie Ely Preston Harriers 20.04

4 455 Emily Gallagher Preston Harriers 15.65

Under 17 Women Hammer
1 356 Margaret-isobel Casey Liverpool P & S 46.21

2 367 Isabelle Grayson Liverpool P & S 29.95

3 652 Ava Wareing Wigan & District 20.82

Under 15 Girls 100m  heat 1
1 402 Gabrielle Taylor Liverpool P & S 12.5

2 212 Amy Johnstone Carlisle Aspatria AC 12.6

3 484 Jemma McMaster Preston Harriers 12.7

4 101 Kirsten Charnley Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 13.6

5 286 Freya Hodgson-Jones Kendal AAC 14.5

6 303 Alice Briffett Lancaster & Morecambe 15.7

Under 15 Girls 100m  heat 2
1 366 Jessica Gamble Liverpool P & S 13.2

2 528 Eva Whittaker Preston Harriers 13.5

3 106 Adrianna Evans Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 13.5

4 476 Hollie Lewis Preston Harriers 13.6

5 218 Christina Monkhouse Carlisle Aspatria AC 14.3

6 133 Evie Rose Bowater Burnley AC 14.8

Under 15 Girls 100m  heat 3
1 131 Olivia Windows Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 13.6

2 531 Halli Williams Preston Harriers 13.6

3 656 Evelyn Bell Annan & District AC 13.7

4 280 Lara Collin Kendal AAC 14.1

5 35 Seren Gooden Blackburn Harriers 14.5

6 326 Sofia Ann Winterbottom Lancaster & Morecambe 15.2

Under 15 Girls 100m  heat 4
1 70 Caris Peter-Thomas Blackburn Harriers 12.7

2 22 Niamh Boland Blackburn Harriers 13.0

3 458 Kara Giddins Preston Harriers 13.7

4 114 Sophie Hopeng Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 15.3

5 110 Hanana Habila Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 15.4

Under 15 Girls 100m  heat 5
1 48 Dana Juma Blackburn Harriers 13.7

2 481 Ellie McDonald Preston Harriers 14.0

3 68 Isabelle Pawson Blackburn Harriers 14.1

4 111 Haviva Habila Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 14.9

5 609 Isabella Hunt Wigan & District 15.2
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Mid Lancs Track & Field League 2025
 at UCLAN Sports Arena, Preston on Sat 12th April

Under 15 Girls 100m  heat 6
1 73 Anvitha Reddy Blackburn Harriers 13.7

2 532 Yasmin Winstanley Preston Harriers 13.8

3 501 Isabella Pace Preston Harriers 13.9

4 45 Mimi Ilunga Blackburn Harriers 14.1

5 648 Elizabeth Teslim Balogun Wigan & District 14.3

Under 15 Girls 100m overall
1 402 Gabrielle Taylor Liverpool P & S 12.5

2 212 Amy Johnstone Carlisle Aspatria AC 12.6

3 484 Jemma McMaster Preston Harriers 12.7

4 70 Caris Peter-Thomas Blackburn Harriers 12.7

5 22 Niamh Boland Blackburn Harriers 13.0

6 366 Jessica Gamble Liverpool P & S 13.2

7 106 Adrianna Evans Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 13.5

8 528 Eva Whittaker Preston Harriers 13.5

9 101 Kirsten Charnley Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 13.6

10 476 Hollie Lewis Preston Harriers 13.6

11 131 Olivia Windows Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 13.6

12 531 Halli Williams Preston Harriers 13.6

13 656 Evelyn Bell (NC) Annan & District AC 13.7

14 458 Kara Giddins Preston Harriers 13.7

15 48 Dana Juma Blackburn Harriers 13.7

16 73 Anvitha Reddy Blackburn Harriers 13.7

17 532 Yasmin Winstanley Preston Harriers 13.8

18 501 Isabella Pace Preston Harriers 13.9

19 481 Ellie McDonald Preston Harriers 14.0

20 280 Lara Collin Kendal AAC 14.1

21 68 Isabelle Pawson Blackburn Harriers 14.1

22 45 Mimi Ilunga Blackburn Harriers 14.1

23 218 Christina Monkhouse Carlisle Aspatria AC 14.3

24 648 Elizabeth Teslim Balogun Wigan & District 14.3

25 286 Freya Hodgson-Jones Kendal AAC 14.5

26 35 Seren Gooden Blackburn Harriers 14.5

27 133 Evie Rose Bowater Burnley AC 14.8

28 111 Haviva Habila Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 14.9

29 326 Sofia Ann Winterbottom Lancaster & Morecambe 15.2

30 609 Isabella Hunt Wigan & District 15.2

31 114 Sophie Hopeng Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 15.3

32 110 Hanana Habila Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 15.4

33 303 Alice Briffett Lancaster & Morecambe 15.7

Under 15 Girls 200m  heat 1
1 484 Jemma McMaster Preston Harriers 26.4

2 48 Dana Juma Blackburn Harriers 28.4

3 218 Christina Monkhouse Carlisle Aspatria AC 29.8

4 286 Freya Hodgson-Jones Kendal AAC 30.6

5 239 Eleanor Jenner Chorley AC & Tri 30.8

6 133 Evie Rose Bowater Burnley AC 32.5

Under 15 Girls 200m  heat 2
1 212 Amy Johnstone Carlisle Aspatria AC 26.4

2 528 Eva Whittaker Preston Harriers 28.1

3 68 Isabelle Pawson Blackburn Harriers 28.6

4 656 Evelyn Bell Annan & District AC 29.0

5 101 Kirsten Charnley Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 29.0

6 622 Katie-louise Malley Wigan & District 29.4

Under 15 Girls 200m  heat 3
1 476 Hollie Lewis Preston Harriers 28.6

2 296 Fay Thomas Kendal AAC 29.4

3 658 Evie Stewart Annan & District AC 29.7

4 565 Eva Willetts Southport Waterloo 30.3

Under 15 Girls 200m  heat 4
1 531 Halli Williams Preston Harriers 28.5

2 73 Anvitha Reddy Blackburn Harriers 28.9

3 532 Yasmin Winstanley Preston Harriers 29.4

4 481 Ellie McDonald Preston Harriers 29.7

Under 15 Girls 200m overall
1 484 Jemma McMaster Preston Harriers 26.4

2 212 Amy Johnstone Carlisle Aspatria AC 26.4

3 528 Eva Whittaker Preston Harriers 28.1

4 48 Dana Juma Blackburn Harriers 28.4

5 531 Halli Williams Preston Harriers 28.5

6 68 Isabelle Pawson Blackburn Harriers 28.6

7 476 Hollie Lewis Preston Harriers 28.6

8 73 Anvitha Reddy Blackburn Harriers 28.9

9 101 Kirsten Charnley Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 29.0

10 656 Evelyn Bell (NC) Annan & District AC 29.0

11 622 Katie-louise Malley Wigan & District 29.4

12 296 Fay Thomas Kendal AAC 29.4

13 532 Yasmin Winstanley Preston Harriers 29.4

14 658 Evie Stewart (NC) Annan & District AC 29.7

15 481 Ellie McDonald Preston Harriers 29.7

16 218 Christina Monkhouse Carlisle Aspatria AC 29.8

17 565 Eva Willetts Southport Waterloo 30.3

18 286 Freya Hodgson-Jones Kendal AAC 30.6

19 239 Eleanor Jenner Chorley AC & Tri 30.8

20 133 Evie Rose Bowater Burnley AC 32.5

Under 15 Girls 300m
1 473 Imogen King Preston Harriers 40.2

2 441 Dottie-grace Alty Preston Harriers 43.3

3 19 Darcie Belshaw Blackburn Harriers 44.2

4 106 Adrianna Evans Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 46.3

5 656 Evelyn Bell Annan & District AC 47.8

6 170 Coco-lily Honor Bury AC 50.9

7 165 Lois Green Bury AC 51.1

8 244 Jennifer Littler Chorley AC & Tri 55.5

Under 15 Girls 800m  heat 1
1 80 Charlotte Smith Blackburn Harriers 2:26.3

2 666 Beau Rawcliffe Liverpool Harriers & AC 2:29.9

3 129 Elsie Tumminaro Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 2:34.5

4 533 Millie Wright Preston Harriers 2:36.8

5 520 Grace Taylor Preston Harriers 2:39.7

6 261 Ava Winstanley Chorley AC & Tri 2:41.3

7 621 Thea Lucas Wigan & District 2:48.9

8 303 Alice Briffett Lancaster & Morecambe 2:56.5

9 314 Olivia Hemingway Lancaster & Morecambe 3:07.3
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Mid Lancs Track & Field League 2025
 at UCLAN Sports Arena, Preston on Sat 12th April

Under 15 Girls 800m  heat 2
1 622 Katie-louise Malley Wigan & District 2:25.7

2 665 Honor Peers Liverpool Harriers & AC 2:33.1

3 123 Charlotte Robbins Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 2:38.9

4 258 Elsa Thomson Chorley AC & Tri 2:40.0

5 492 Phoebe Newsham Preston Harriers 2:41.9

6 36 Hetty Rose Green Blackburn Harriers 2:50.4

7 170 Coco-lily Honor Bury AC 2:51.2

8 280 Lara Collin Kendal AAC 2:52.3

9 326 Sofia Ann Winterbottom Lancaster & Morecambe 2:57.9

Under 15 Girls 800m overall
1 622 Katie-louise Malley Wigan & District 2:25.7

2 80 Charlotte Smith Blackburn Harriers 2:26.3

3 666 Beau Rawcliffe (NC) Liverpool Harriers & AC 2:29.9

4 665 Honor Peers (NC) Liverpool Harriers & AC 2:33.1

5 129 Elsie Tumminaro Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 2:34.5

6 533 Millie Wright Preston Harriers 2:36.8

7 123 Charlotte Robbins Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 2:38.9

8 520 Grace Taylor Preston Harriers 2:39.7

9 258 Elsa Thomson Chorley AC & Tri 2:40.0

10 261 Ava Winstanley Chorley AC & Tri 2:41.3

11 492 Phoebe Newsham Preston Harriers 2:41.9

12 621 Thea Lucas Wigan & District 2:48.9

13 36 Hetty Rose Green Blackburn Harriers 2:50.4

14 170 Coco-lily Honor Bury AC 2:51.2

15 280 Lara Collin Kendal AAC 2:52.3

16 303 Alice Briffett Lancaster & Morecambe 2:56.5

17 326 Sofia Ann Winterbottom Lancaster & Morecambe 2:57.9

18 314 Olivia Hemingway Lancaster & Morecambe 3:07.3

Under 15 Girls 1500m
1 46 Millie Jordan Blackburn Harriers 4:47.9

2 115 Pollyanna Kershaw Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 4:48.9

3 522 India Thompson-Amrith Preston Harriers 5:10.0

4 160 Lucy Dent Bury AC 5:12.5

5 296 Fay Thomas Kendal AAC 5:22.2

6 239 Eleanor Jenner Chorley AC & Tri 5:27.5

7 324 Mia Thistlethwaite Lancaster & Morecambe 5:32.0

8 333 Imogen Moore Leven Valley AC 5:33.1

9 209 Lydia Worsley Bury AC 5:48.4

10 487 Lucy Mitchell Preston Harriers 5:51.5

Under 15 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
1 70  Blackburn Harriers 51.5

2 441  Preston Harriers 53.2

3 48  Blackburn Harriers 56.3

Under 15 Girls High Jump
1 402 Gabrielle Taylor Liverpool P & S 1.50

2 125 Esme Rutter Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 1.50

3 458 Kara Giddins Preston Harriers 1.40

4 517 Clara Sinacola Preston Harriers 1.40

5 366 Jessica Gamble Liverpool P & S 1.30

Under 15 Girls Long Jump
1 402 Gabrielle Taylor Liverpool P & S 4.97

2 458 Kara Giddins Preston Harriers 4.70

3 212 Amy Johnstone Carlisle Aspatria AC 4.51

4 106 Adrianna Evans Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 4.15

5 125 Esme Rutter Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 4.12

6 517 Clara Sinacola Preston Harriers 3.80

7 658 Evie Stewart Annan & District AC 3.75

8 286 Freya Hodgson-Jones Kendal AAC 3.73

9 45 Mimi Ilunga Blackburn Harriers 3.71

10 296 Fay Thomas Kendal AAC 3.57

11 621 Thea Lucas Wigan & District 3.45

12 169 Annabelle Hinze Bury AC 3.42

13 609 Isabella Hunt Wigan & District 3.23

14 165 Lois Green Bury AC 3.21

15 366 Jessica Gamble Liverpool P & S 3.21

16 314 Olivia Hemingway Lancaster & Morecambe 3.16

17 244 Jennifer Littler Chorley AC & Tri 3.12

18 303 Alice Briffett Lancaster & Morecambe 2.95

19 200 Ella Straffon-Finch Bury AC 2.68

Under 15 Girls Shot
1 48 Dana Juma Blackburn Harriers 8.99

2 67 Madeline Partridge Blackburn Harriers 8.28

3 658 Evie Stewart Annan & District AC 7.13

4 125 Esme Rutter Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 6.95

5 361 Gabrysia Dobrzynski Liverpool P & S 6.90

6 134 Jessica Gizon Burnley AC 6.79

7 213 Sydney Knight Carlisle Aspatria AC 6.59

8 239 Eleanor Jenner Chorley AC & Tri 6.54

9 169 Annabelle Hinze Bury AC 6.10

10 114 Sophie Hopeng Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 6.01

11 326 Sofia Ann Winterbottom Lancaster & Morecambe 5.21

Under 15 Girls Discus
1 67 Madeline Partridge Blackburn Harriers 21.58

2 213 Sydney Knight Carlisle Aspatria AC 20.01

3 107 Nevaeh Fenton Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 19.33

4 134 Jessica Gizon Burnley AC 19.06

5 96 Georgia Allmark Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 14.90

Under 15 Girls Javelin
1 96 Georgia Allmark Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 18.79

2 107 Nevaeh Fenton Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 16.86

3 361 Gabrysia Dobrzynski Liverpool P & S 12.35

4 165 Lois Green Bury AC 9.71

5 170 Coco-lily Honor Bury AC 7.52

Under 15 Girls Hammer
1 67 Madeline Partridge Blackburn Harriers 26.30

2 107 Nevaeh Fenton Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 25.32

3 213 Sydney Knight Carlisle Aspatria AC 18.29

4 96 Georgia Allmark Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 14.33
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Mid Lancs Track & Field League 2025
 at UCLAN Sports Arena, Preston on Sat 12th April

Under 13 Girls 100m  heat 1
1 184 Matilda Nott Bury AC 13.6

2 104 Lola Cowell Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 14.4

3 59 Hannah Moore Blackburn Harriers 15.0

4 515 Emma Shuttleworth Preston Harriers 15.2

5 292 Jessica Ramsey Kendal AAC 15.4

6 229 Anya Fogg Chorley AC & Tri 16.2

Under 13 Girls 100m  heat 2
1 187 Violette  Overlunde Bury AC 13.8

2 623 Emily Mason Wigan & District 13.9

3 84 Ella Taylor Blackburn Harriers 14.0

4 105 Alana Dann Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 14.2

5 448 Lydia Codarin Preston Harriers 15.0

6 552 Dora Loxham-Keenan Southport Waterloo 15.3

Under 13 Girls 100m  heat 3
1 116 Grace Kirkham Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 14.5

2 583 Lexi-belle Conradie Wigan & District 14.7

3 154 Mylah Collier Bury AC 14.7

4 464 Penny Horman Preston Harriers 15.4

5 217 Ada Monkhouse Carlisle Aspatria AC 15.7

6 313 Isla Heath Lancaster & Morecambe 16.3

Under 13 Girls 100m  heat 4
1 119 Grace Mawdsley Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 13.5

2 151 Myla Bryan Bury AC 15.5

3 24 Amelia Carrier Blackburn Harriers 15.7

4 415 Lena Szargut Lytham St Annes 16.2

5 275 Rosie Beaton Kendal AAC 16.5

6 461 Iris Harper Preston Harriers 18.0

Under 13 Girls 100m  heat 5
1 120 Adleigh McCunnell Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 13.6

2 500 Isabel Owers Preston Harriers 14.4

3 629 Freya Ormshaw Wigan & District 14.6

4 118 Catherine Lucky Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 15.2

5 136 Robyn Hall Burnley AC 15.6

6 54  Mia Logan Blackburn Harriers 16.0

Under 13 Girls 100m overall
1 119 Grace Mawdsley Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 13.5

2 184 Matilda Nott Bury AC 13.6

3 120 Adleigh McCunnell Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 13.6

4 187 Violette  Overlunde Bury AC 13.8

5 623 Emily Mason Wigan & District 13.9

6 84 Ella Taylor Blackburn Harriers 14.0

7 105 Alana Dann Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 14.2

8 104 Lola Cowell Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 14.4

9 500 Isabel Owers Preston Harriers 14.4

10 116 Grace Kirkham Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 14.5

11 629 Freya Ormshaw Wigan & District 14.6

12 154 Mylah Collier Bury AC 14.7

13 583 Lexi-belle Conradie Wigan & District 14.7

14 59 Hannah Moore Blackburn Harriers 15.0

15 448 Lydia Codarin Preston Harriers 15.0

16 515 Emma Shuttleworth Preston Harriers 15.2

17 118 Catherine Lucky Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 15.2

18 552 Dora Loxham-Keenan Southport Waterloo 15.3

19 292 Jessica Ramsey Kendal AAC 15.4

20 464 Penny Horman Preston Harriers 15.4

21 151 Myla Bryan Bury AC 15.5

22 136 Robyn Hall Burnley AC 15.6

23 217 Ada Monkhouse Carlisle Aspatria AC 15.7

24 24 Amelia Carrier Blackburn Harriers 15.7

25 54  Mia Logan Blackburn Harriers 16.0

26 229 Anya Fogg Chorley AC & Tri 16.2

27 415 Lena Szargut Lytham St Annes 16.2

28 313 Isla Heath Lancaster & Morecambe 16.3

29 275 Rosie Beaton Kendal AAC 16.5

30 461 Iris Harper Preston Harriers 18.0

Under 13 Girls 200m  heat 1
1 483 Tilly McKenna Preston Harriers 30.1

2 583 Lexi-belle Conradie Wigan & District 31.6

3 648 Elizabeth Teslim Balogun Wigan & District 32.4

4 24 Amelia Carrier Blackburn Harriers 33.2

5 136 Robyn Hall Burnley AC 33.5

6 281 Maia Dacre Kendal AAC 33.7

Under 13 Girls 200m  heat 2
1 274 Mila Barron Kendal AAC 29.7

2 105 Alana Dann Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 31.3

3 116 Grace Kirkham Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 32.5

4 464 Penny Horman Preston Harriers 33.8

5 201 Sophie Straffon-Finch Bury AC 37.0

6 54  Mia Logan Blackburn Harriers 38.1

Under 13 Girls 200m  heat 3
1 184 Matilda Nott Bury AC 28.0

2 187 Violette  Overlunde Bury AC 28.7

3 120 Adleigh McCunnell Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 29.1

4 104 Lola Cowell Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 31.5

5 515 Emma Shuttleworth Preston Harriers 34.1

6 275 Rosie Beaton Kendal AAC 35.8
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Mid Lancs Track & Field League 2025
 at UCLAN Sports Arena, Preston on Sat 12th April

Under 13 Girls 200m  heat 4
1 119 Grace Mawdsley Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 27.2

2 148 Nancy Blain Bury AC 29.2

3 84 Ella Taylor Blackburn Harriers 30.8

4 292 Jessica Ramsey Kendal AAC 33.1

Under 13 Girls 200m overall
1 119 Grace Mawdsley Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 27.2

2 184 Matilda Nott Bury AC 28.0

3 187 Violette  Overlunde Bury AC 28.7

4 120 Adleigh McCunnell Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 29.1

5 148 Nancy Blain Bury AC 29.2

6 274 Mila Barron Kendal AAC 29.7

7 483 Tilly McKenna Preston Harriers 30.1

8 84 Ella Taylor Blackburn Harriers 30.8

9 105 Alana Dann Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 31.3

10 104 Lola Cowell Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 31.5

11 583 Lexi-belle Conradie Wigan & District 31.6

12 648 Elizabeth Teslim Balogun Wigan & District 32.4

13 116 Grace Kirkham Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 32.5

14 292 Jessica Ramsey Kendal AAC 33.1

15 24 Amelia Carrier Blackburn Harriers 33.2

16 136 Robyn Hall Burnley AC 33.5

17 281 Maia Dacre Kendal AAC 33.7

18 464 Penny Horman Preston Harriers 33.8

19 515 Emma Shuttleworth Preston Harriers 34.1

20 275 Rosie Beaton Kendal AAC 35.8

21 201 Sophie Straffon-Finch Bury AC 37.0

22 54  Mia Logan Blackburn Harriers 38.1

Under 13 Girls 800m  heat 1
1 274 Mila Barron Kendal AAC 2:33.7

2 661 Poppy Baker Liverpool Harriers & AC 2:38.3

3 483 Tilly McKenna Preston Harriers 2:39.4

4 524 Scarlett Walker Preston Harriers 2:42.6

5 154 Mylah Collier Bury AC 2:43.3

6 486 Anais Mitchell Preston Harriers 2:54.6

7 552 Dora Loxham-Keenan Southport Waterloo 2:58.0

8 136 Robyn Hall Burnley AC 2:58.0

9 64 Amelia Pacelli Blackburn Harriers 2:58.1

10 659 Florence Lemmon Bingley Harriers & AC 3:21.8

Under 13 Girls 800m  heat 2
1 241 Winnie Lancaster Chorley AC & Tri 2:33.3

2 148 Nancy Blain Bury AC 2:41.6

3 662 Alicia Baranowska Liverpool Harriers & AC 2:42.7

4 500 Isabel Owers Preston Harriers 2:44.4

5 669 Ivy Pilkington Rossendale Harriers & AC 2:47.0

6 281 Maia Dacre Kendal AAC 2:49.4

7 471 Harriet Johns Preston Harriers 2:51.5

8 664 Holly Coombe Liverpool Harriers & AC 2:53.8

9 562 Lauren Sinha Southport Waterloo 2:57.3

10 151 Myla Bryan Bury AC 2:59.6

11 320 Ailsa Roberts Lancaster & Morecambe 3:15.8

Under 13 Girls 800m overall
1 241 Winnie Lancaster Chorley AC & Tri 2:33.3

2 274 Mila Barron Kendal AAC 2:33.7

3 661 Poppy Baker (NC) Liverpool Harriers & AC 2:38.3

4 483 Tilly McKenna Preston Harriers 2:39.4

5 148 Nancy Blain Bury AC 2:41.6

6 524 Scarlett Walker Preston Harriers 2:42.6

7 662 Alicia Baranowska (NC) Liverpool Harriers & AC 2:42.7

8 154 Mylah Collier Bury AC 2:43.3

9 500 Isabel Owers Preston Harriers 2:44.4

10 669 Ivy Pilkington (NC) Rossendale Harriers & AC 2:47.0

11 281 Maia Dacre Kendal AAC 2:49.4

12 471 Harriet Johns Preston Harriers 2:51.5

13 664 Holly Coombe (NC) Liverpool Harriers & AC 2:53.8

14 486 Anais Mitchell Preston Harriers 2:54.6

15 562 Lauren Sinha Southport Waterloo 2:57.3

16 136 Robyn Hall Burnley AC 2:58.0

17 552 Dora Loxham-Keenan Southport Waterloo 2:58.0

18 64 Amelia Pacelli Blackburn Harriers 2:58.1

19 151 Myla Bryan Bury AC 2:59.6

20 320 Ailsa Roberts Lancaster & Morecambe 3:15.8

21 659 Florence Lemmon (NC) Bingley Harriers & AC 3:21.8

Under 13 Girls 1500m
1 668 Eva Pearce Rossendale Harriers & AC 5:18.7

2 207 Heidi Wilkinson Bury AC 5:30.3

3 663 Phoebe Brew Liverpool Harriers & AC 5:46.3

Under 13 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
1 184  Bury AC 58.0

2 292  Kendal AAC 62.5

3 84  Blackburn Harriers 62.9

Under 13 Girls High Jump
1 448 Lydia Codarin Preston Harriers 1.30

2 59 Hannah Moore Blackburn Harriers 1.15

3 562 Lauren Sinha Southport Waterloo 1.15

4 34 India Gooden Blackburn Harriers 1.10
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Mid Lancs Track & Field League 2025
 at UCLAN Sports Arena, Preston on Sat 12th April

Under 13 Girls Long Jump
1 283 Amelia Forrest Kendal AAC 4.27

2 623 Emily Mason Wigan & District 4.08

3 184 Matilda Nott Bury AC 4.05

4 116 Grace Kirkham Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 4.03

5 448 Lydia Codarin Preston Harriers 4.02

6 187 Violette  Overlunde Bury AC 4.01

7 583 Lexi-belle Conradie Wigan & District 3.97

8 120 Adleigh McCunnell Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 3.93

9 148 Nancy Blain Bury AC 3.88

10 515 Emma Shuttleworth Preston Harriers 3.62

11 59 Hannah Moore Blackburn Harriers 3.55

12 292 Jessica Ramsey Kendal AAC 3.38

13 464 Penny Horman Preston Harriers 3.36

14 657 Grace Bell Annan & District AC 3.25

15 229 Anya Fogg Chorley AC & Tri 3.15

16 275 Rosie Beaton Kendal AAC 3.08

17 313 Isla Heath Lancaster & Morecambe 2.96

18 415 Lena Szargut Lytham St Annes 2.90

19 584 Matilda Darby Wigan & District 2.84

20 151 Myla Bryan Bury AC 2.81

21 201 Sophie Straffon-Finch Bury AC 2.48

22 240 Grace Jones Chorley AC & Tri 2.39

23 629 Freya Ormshaw Wigan & District 0.00

Under 13 Girls Shot
1 648 Elizabeth Teslim Balogun Wigan & District 6.88

2 313 Isla Heath Lancaster & Morecambe 4.21

Under 13 Girls Discus
1 671 Alice Maddams Seaton Athletic Club 20.32

2 154 Mylah Collier Bury AC 11.10

Under 13 Girls Javelin
1 671 Alice Maddams Seaton Athletic Club 29.42

2 154 Mylah Collier Bury AC 16.77

3 584 Matilda Darby Wigan & District 16.77
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